Family
Name

Gorodskoy
Gorodskoy
Gorodskoy
Gorodskoy
Gorodskoy
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Sivorinovsky
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Guralnik
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Duhovnaya
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak

Kozak

Registry of Those Affected by the
Pogrom in the City of Tarashcha
Committee Investigating the Budenovtsi Brigade

Atrocities

Given
Name

Haim Shmulyev
Mariam
Bray[p/n]a
Basya
A.- Moshko
Nuhimov
Basya
Sura
Shmul
Shendel

Mir[el]
Gitel
Mutsya
Beyla
Mordko Shimon
Gitlya
Mal[llya
Nehama
Moysha
Yakov
losif
Mordko
Toyba
Golda Moiseyevna
Piphos
Mordko
Benjamin
Sura
Ita
Gelya
Kutsya
Leyvi
Kozak Avrum Itshok
Leya
Sluva
Gitlya
Haya

Sonya

Relationship

wife
daughter
daughter

son

wife
daughter

son
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter

wife
daughter
daughter

son

son

son

daughter

son
son
son
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter

son

wife
daughter
daughter
daughter
daughter

Age

69
65
78
17
28
57
48
22
18
13
11
8

48
43
20
17
15
13
11

50
27
25
23
19
17
14
12
10
55
53
35
25
20
17

Killed or
Injured

Killed

Injured

Killed

Killed

Killed

Injured

Killed



Family Given Killed or

Name Name Relationship Age Injured
Kozak Keyla daughter 15
Kozak Mendel son 29
Kozak Moysha son 25
Shir Rivka Volkovna 48 Killed
Pekar Zlata Arumovna 60 Killed
Sevirinovskaya Bruha 52 Killed
Levit Freyda Usherovna 2 Killed
Medvinskaya Sura 2 Killed
Dinerman Nison 30 Killed
Zaslavskaya Yehived 45 Killed
Brodskaya Brayna 25
Kaminsky losif 45
Kaminsky Hava wife 40 Injured
Kaminsky Hana daughter 4 Killed
Kaminsky Sonya daughter 14 Injured
Kaminsky Lyuba daughter 6 Injured
Kaminsky Ber son 1 Killed
Kaminsky losif son
Kaminsky Volf son 17
Kaminsky Isaak son 13
Aysenshteyn [Eisenstein] Yakov 70 killed
Derzshavets Itsko 40 Killed
Derzshavets wife 38 Killed
Derzshavets son 15 Injured
Derzshavets son 12
Zlotnik Itshok 22 Killed
Litvinovsky Zayvel 42 Killed
Dinerman Moysha 28 Killed
Dinerman wife 25
Wosilevich Mordko 35 Killed
Perkas Haim 55 Killed
Perkas Sheidya daughter 25 Killed
Perkas Leya daughter 24
Perkas Toya [Tonya] daughter 23
Perkas Duvid son 24
Perkas Basya wife 60
Tokhman Meer 60 Killed
Brodsky Brodsky Zusya 53 Killed
Brodsky wife 50
Brodsky Toyba daughter 20
Brodsky Polya daughter 18
Brodsky daughter 9
Pekar Zayvel 55 Killed

Mayburd Itsya Volkovich 15 Killed



Family
Name

Hamir
Mogilevsky
Mogilevsky

Krakovskaya
Belinskaya
Riter
Riter
Shor
Feldberg
Shulman
Blinder
Podgastsky
Bursuk
Feldberg
Kushnir
Kushnir
Litvinovsky
Dolitskaya
Altman
Altman
Altman
Altman
Altman

Berkut

Eyryt[or sh]
Zshitomirskaya
Shi[or a]r
Belskaya

Berkut

Berkut

Berkut

Berkut

Berkut

Berkut

Berkut

Sklovsky
Sklovsky
Ryabeshko
Ryabeshko
Ryabeshko
Ryabeshko
Ryabeshko
Ritel
Mgilevsky

Given
Name

Velya
Avrum
Hana
Gitlya
Haya-Tsypa
losif
Feyga
Yakov Brkovich
Tsirlya
Suri
Avrum
Srul
David

Moysha

Zayve
Hana
Tsydvik Modko
Feyga
Berko
Fimel
Basya
losif-Leyb
Ayzik
Sonya
Tsipa Volkovna
Lyuba

losif Avrum

Sura
Ita
Avrum
Haim
Piho[s]

Faivel

Avrum
Leyb
Avrum
Mendel
Yankel
Sura Freid

Bori Avrum

Relationship

wife

wife

wife

wife
son
son

daughter

daughter

daughter

daughter
son
son

son

son

son
son
son

son

Age

60
60

57
35
75
74
32
55
70

60
28
64
28
25
48
29
45
40
17
14
10
70
55
20
12
17

21
20
19
18
11
7
35
8
50
22
17
16
11
65
30

Killed or
Injured

Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Injured
Killed
killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed

killed

Injured

killed
killed
killed
killed

killed

killed

Injured

killed
killed



Family
Name

Mgilevsky
Mgilevsky
Mgilevsky
Mgilevsky
Mgilevsky
Volodarskaya
Linkov
Linkov
Linkov
Volodarskaya
Volodarskaya
Volodarskaya
Shuster
Shuster
Shuster
Shuster
Shuster
Belskaya
Belskaya
Belskiy
Belskiy
Belskiy
Shir
Shir
Shir
Shir
Shir
Shir
Shir
Rapoport
Rapoport
Rapoport
Rapoport
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Kozak
Krakovich
Krakovich
Krakovich

Krakovich

Given
Name

[Tlorya
Beyla
Sonya

Golorya

Shmerl

Itsko
Freyda
Marim

Laya Avrum
Lana
Barya
Haim

Leya

Hava
Ruhiya
Benya

Brayna

daughter Sura

Pisuya
Moisey
Shimala
Moisey
Eneta
Leya
[R]lefum
Tsirel
Mashka

[R]ivun
Beyla
Manya

Avrum
Ruhlya
Mitya
Nuhim
Sonya
Tiyba
M[o]tya
Leyb
Gitlya
Rahil

Izrail

Relationship

wife
daughter
daughter
daughter
brother

wife

daughter

daughter

son

daughter
daughter
daughter

son

daughter
son
son

son

sister
sister
brother
wife
son

son

wife
daughter

son

wife

son

son
daughter
daughter

son

wife
daughter

son

Age

30

20

63
65
22
26

20
10
17
16

12
26
22
17
23

18
35
10

35
12

63

22
16

Killed or
Injured

injured

injured

injured

Injured

injured

Killed

injured

injured

Killed



Family Given Killed or

Name Name Relationship Age Injured
Dinerman Aron
Dinerman Diba wife 60
Dinerman Eneta daughter 22
Dinerman Beyla daughter 20
Pohol Pohol Leyb 34
Pohol Rahil wife 20 injured
Pohol Volko son 13
Pohol Avrum son 9
Halif Gitlya 19
Shvartsma Riva 32
Teper? Aron 29
Teper? Layka wife 30
Teper? lerul son 8
Teper? Tsirel daughter
Litvinovskaya Leya 37
Litvinovskaya [M]aya daughter 17
Litvinovskaya M[i][lya daughter 15
Litvinovskaya Nehama daughter 13
Litvinovskaya Haya daughter 14
Litvinovskaya Avrum son 17
Gurtovoy Leyb 45 Injured
Gurtovoy Berko son 19 injured
Gurtovoy Gelya wife 43
Gurtovoy Zelda daughter 17
Gurtovoy Nehama daughter 14
Gurtovoy Mira daughter 12
Gurtovoy Hava daughter 8
Ostrovsky losif 60
Ostrovsky Meyla daughter 20
Ostrovsky Leyb son 18 Injured
Kozak Avrum 45 Injured
Kozak Rahil Leya wife 40
Kozak M(it] son 14
Kozak Sonya daughter 10
Kozak Nuhim son 8 Injured
Medovy Kiva injured
Leechkis Rivka 60
Shvartsbarg Vasil 50
Volodarskaya Di[t]ya 2
Rabenko losif
Remen[or k]likov Aba
Berdichevskaya Cherna
Golman Tsilya

Dolinskaya Sonya



Family
Name

Golub
Landfeld
Brodskaya
Burhatovskaya
Burhatovskaya
Litvinovsky
Faynberg
Vishnevskaya
Rudnik
Dolitskaya
Dolitskaya
Dolitskaya
Losov([ik]
Vishnevsky
Dinerman
Riter
Levinson
Skvirskaya
Karmalevskaya
Altman
Altman
Altman
Altman
Altman
Resnichenko
Resnichenko
Resnichenko
Resnichenko
Resnichenko
Duhovny
Duhovny
Duhovny
Duhovny
Krupnik
Krupnik
Krupnik
Krupnik
Krupnik
Peker
Peker
Peker
Resnichenko
Resnichenko

Resnichenko

Given
Name

Zisel
Dina
Basya
Marim
Hava
Duvid
Feru[l]
Frusha
Beyla
Ruhlya
Itsya

Dvosya

Shlema
Dina
Sura Feyla
Avraam
M.
Sura
Altman Tsud
Feyla
Basya
Fishel
Berko
Ari-Leyb
Tsipa
Tsilya
Usher
Avraam
Fishel
Beyla
Risya
Shulim
Haya Shmul
Sho[nya]
Haim
Leya
Zelda
Basya
son Motel
daughter Haya
Shlema
Tayba
Haya

Relationship

daughter

son

daughter

wife
daughter
son

son

wife
daughter
son

son

wife
daughter

son

son
son

daughter

daughter

son

daughter

wife

daughter

Age

73
45
38
10
14

49
49
18
27
17
40
35

14
32
10

14
30

47
40
17

Killed or
Injured

Injured



Family
Name

Resnichenko
Resnichenko
Resnichenko
Belokopit
Belokopit
Katsev
Shvartsbarg
Shvartsbarg
Shvartsbarg
Shvartsbarg
Shvartsbarg
Skvirskaya
Skvirskaya
Skvirskaya
Skvirskaya
Mitnik
Kosyakovskaya
Kosyakovskaya
Kosyakovskaya
Kosyakovskaya
Reznichenko
Reznichenko
Reznichenko
Reznichenko
Reznichenko
Reznichenko
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Kalika
Zlotnik
Zlotnik
Dinerman
Altman
Altman
Rozenberg
Rozenberg
[Piotonik]

Given
Name Relationship
Gelya daughter
Shimon son
Usher son
Moysha Duvid
Ruhlya wife
Meytsi
M- Moysha
Ruhlya wife
Avrum son
Leyzer son
Hanka daughter
Golda
Hanka daughter
Falik son
Haya Ruhlya
Ruhlya
Avrum son
Izrail son
Lisa daughter
Lipa
wife Sura wife
daughter Basya daughter
Zlata daughter
Leya daughter
son Avrum son
Haim
Ester wife
Itshok son
Leyvi
Tayba wife
Bashe[t]a daughter
Manya daughter
Golda daughter
Bentsion son
Motya son
Dvoyra
child
Vlitya] mother
Meer Fishel
Manya wife
Fyla
Ruhlya daughter
Zlata

Age

15
14
12
70
65
60
45
35
13
11
4
37
10
8
12
56
35
12
7
16
45
41
15
8

11/12

11
35
30
4
55
55
18
16
11
14
10
38
2

55
50
24
7
46

Killed or
Injured



Family Given Killed or

Name Name Relationship Age Injured
[Piotonik] Frida daughter 15
[Piotonik] Shmul son 10

Strakovskaya La[n]a 23
Strakovskaya Tsia daughter 17
Vodopyan Rahil 50
Vodopyan Yankel son 22
Vodopyan Dalb]a daughter 20
Vodopyan Elka daughter 16
Vodopyan Srul son 13
Kerzshner Sura 64
Kerzshner Brulya daughter 27
Pokochinsky Shmulev Srul 27
Pokochinsky Ruhlya wife 28
Pokochinsky Riva mother 60
Pokochinsky Baruh son 5
Pokochinsky losif son
Pokochinsky Priemnaya Shifra 8
Kapevsky Golda 50
Kapevsky Volka son 30
Kapevsky Naftali son 20
Kapevsky Rosa daughter 17

Kapevsky Taya daughter 18



